UNIVERSITY OF GOUR BANGA

Established under the West Bengal Act XXVI of 2007

Recognized U/S 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGCAct and NAAC Accredited University with 'B' Grade (2016)

DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE

PO: MOKDUMPUR, DIST: MALDA-732103, WEST BENGAL

Ref.No: UGB/PO LS C/ 40 Date: 21/04/2025

Notice

(Viva-Voce & Open Defense on the Ph.D. thesis of Subal Das, Research Scholar of the Department of Political Science, UGB)

Respected Sir/Madam,

As per the instruction received from the Controller of Examinations, University of Gour Banga, Malda, West Bengal, vide Ref. No. 1923602(3/04)/Ph.D./2025 Dated: 21.04.2025, the Ph.D. Viva-Voce and Open Defense of SUBAL DAS, Research Scholar of the Department of Political Science will be held on 23.04.2025 at 11.00 A.M. in the Department of Political Science in the presence of the external examiner, supervisor, faculty members, research scholars and students.

Schedule of the Ph.D. Viva-Voce & Open Defense:

Name of the Scholar	Title of the Thesis	Ph.D.Registration details	Name of the	Venue	Date &Time
			Supervisor		
SUBAL DAS	EVOLUTION OF THE SOCIO-POLITICAL THOUGHT OF M.N. ROY: A STUDY OF HIS IDEAS ON RADICAL	Date of Admission in Ph.D. Coursework: 20 th October, 2020 Date of Registration: 13 th July, 2021 Ph.D. Registration No:	Dr. Badal Sarkar	Smart Classroom, Department of Political Science, University of Gour Banga, Malda, W.B.	Date:23/04/2025 Time:11.00 AM
	HUMANISM	1923602			

All interested persons are cordially invited to attend the academic event. With regards,

Dr. Badal Sarkar Head Department of Political Science University of Gour Banga, Malda

> Associate Professor & Head Department of Political Science University of Gour Banga, Malda West Bengal, India-732103

Copy to:

1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, UGB

2. The Dean, Faculty Council of Science, UGB

3. The Dean, Faculty Council of Humanities, Social Science & Commerce, UGB

4. The Dean, Faculty Council for Post Graduate Studies in Law, Education, Journalism, Library Science and Physical Education, UGB

- 5. The Registrar, UGB
- 6. The Controller of Examinations, UGB
- 7. The Finance Officer, UGB
- 8. The University Librarian, UGB
- 9. The Development Officer, UGB
- 10. The Convener, Central Research Advisory Committee, UGB
- 11. The HoDs/ Coordinators/ TICs of all the PG Departments, UGB (with a request tocirculate the information to the other Faculty members & research scholars of the Department)
- 12. The University website, UGB